

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah,
South 24-Parganas**

O.S. - 04 /2024

Imon @ Arati Basu

..... Petitioner(s)

-Vs-

- 1.Sk. Hamed Bux
- 2.Sk. Shaffiquddin
- 3.Iffat Ara Begum

.....Defendent(s)

Order No-1

Date: 28.06.2024

Received the Case Record from the Central Filing Section.

This is an application filed by the Petitioner praying for grant of probate of last will of **Sk. Naser Mohammed** arising out of **Act 39 Case No – 81/2021**.

Register. Proper Court Fees Rs. 10 /- have been paid.

The Original Suit is transferred to the file of the **Ld. FTC-II Court, Sealdah** for disposal.

Fix **06.08.2024** for **appearance before the transferee Court**.

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah