

O.S.-01/2024.

Order No.10.

Dated: 31.03.2026:

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner files hazira.

As per report of process server the defendant has refused to accept the summons, which tantamounts to good service.

Defendant has not entered appearance in this suit.

It is now 11:25 A.M.

So, this instant suit do proceed ex-parte against the defendant,

Fixing 04.06.2026 for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.